

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1. M.P. No.12129 of 2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)..... CRLMP 12129/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CRR No.2482/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition be deferred for two weeks as learned counsel for Petitioner informs that a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- as the compensation amount, will be paid to the Respondent by the Petitioner, as directed by trial court, without prejudice to his opportunities and contentions.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master