

§

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 12129/2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 12129

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P.Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that not only the petitioner has paid the cheque amount but has also paid the sum of Rs.1,00,000/- awarded by the trial Court towards the compensation to the respondent-complainant. In that view, therefore, application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

List the special leave petition for admission before an appropriate Bench.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER