

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2620/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2012  
in CRR No. 2482/2007 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, dasti service is permitted in respect of the  
sole respondent.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SR. P.A.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER