

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2620/2013

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

(service not complete on sole respondent)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit of dasti service in respect of sole respondent within two weeks' time.

List again on 10<sup>th</sup> of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar