

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).  
2620/2013

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that on account of changed circumstances, the petitioner does not wish to proceed for substituted service and prays for leave to effect Dasti service on the sole respondent as its whereabouts are now stated to be known to the petitioner.

As prayed, dasti service is permitted.

Proof of dasti service shall be filed within six weeks from today.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER