

ITEM NO.1

Virtual Court 8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2620/2013

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stats that despite best efforts, notice could not be served on the respondent as the respondent has been changing its address frequently.

Therefore, the learned counsel is permitted to take steps to effect service through the District Court within whose jurisdiction, the respondent carries on its business within eight weeks from today.

List after eight weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER