

ITEM NO.13 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2620/2013

BHARAT QUMAR NANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVERETT TRAVEL SERVICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is not connected despite second call. The matter accordingly be deferred for three weeks'.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)